

Office of Financial Assistance PO Box 2900 Mt. Gay WV 25637 (304) 896 7060 Financialaid@southernwv.edu

2023-24 Consortium Agreement

For the purposes of thi	is agreement	t, the Home Institut	ion, Southern West Virginia Co	mmunity and Technical
College, will be respon	nsible for aw	varding, disbursing	, and refunding aid, monitoring	academic progress,
maintaining records, a	nd confirmi	ng the student meet	s the financial aid requirements	5.
The Host Institution		will be 1	responsible for providing the stu	ident's total cost.
			ation requested below. The Hos	
•			nical College of any changes to	
Student Name:			Southern Student ID	
Date of Birth				
HOST INSTITUTION	COST			
Tuition and Fees:		\$	Credit Hours Enrolled	
Room and Board:		\$	Enrollment Start Date	
Books and Supplies:		\$	Enrollment End Date	
Other:		\$		
Total Cost		\$		
Balance Due at Host Institution		\$		
In most cases, financia	ıl aid will be	e released directly to	o the student who is responsible	for making payment at the
Host institution. Finan	ncial aid wil	l be released at the	beginning of the enrollment per	riod listed above, but not
earlier than the disburs	sement date	for Southern West	Virginia Community and Techi	nical College. Whether
financial aid is release	d to the stud	lent or the institution	on, the student is responsible for	timely payment of
charges. I agree to alle	ow my infor	mation to be releas	ed by both the home and host in	nstitutions on my behalf.
Student Signature:				
		ue and accurate to the best of my knowledge.		
	nerem is ut	ic and accurate to t	ne best of my knowledge.	
HOME Institution:	Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College			
Name and Title:	Stella Estepp, Director of Student Financial Assistance			
Telephone:	3048967060			
Email:	Stella.estepp@southernwv.edu			
Signature & Date:				
HOST Institution:				
Name and Title:				
Telephone:				
Email:				
Signature & Date:				

Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Institution and does not discriminate based on race, sex, gender identity, pregnancy, sexual orientation, age, disability, veteran status, religion, color, or age in admission, employment, or educational programs and activities; nor does it discriminate based on genetic information in employment or employee health benefits. Faculty, staff, students, and applicants are protected from retaliation for making complaints or assisting in discrimination investigations. This nondiscrimination policy also applies to all education programs, to admission, to employment, and to other related activities covered under Title IX, which prohibits sex discrimination in higher education. Southern will take steps to ensure that a lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in the college's CTC offerings. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College also neither affiliates with nor grants recognition to any individual, group, or organization having policies that discriminate based on race, ethnicity, sex, color, creed, gender, religion, age, sexual orientation or expression, physical or mental disability, marital or family status, pregnancy, genetic information, veteran status, service, ancerty, or national origin. Inquiries regarding compliance with any state or federal nondiscrimination and wany be addressed to Affirmative Action Officer, Ms. Debbie C. Dingess, Chief Human Resources Officer, Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College, 100 College Drive, Logan, WV 25601, 304-896-7408; Title IX Coordinator, Mr. Darrell Taylor, Chief Student Services Officer, Logan, WV 25601, 304-896-7408; Title IX Coordinator, Ms. Dianna Toler, Director of Student Success, Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College, 100 College Drive, Logan, WV 25601, 304-896-7315. TTY 304-792-7054 may be us